
Event Summary - Magnetic Flow Meter
Type Invitation to Bid Number 02-TAMU-ITB-3669
Organization TAMU Currency US Dollar
Event Status Awarded Work Group Utilities & Energy Services
Exported on 6/23/2022 Exported by Sharon Parks
For Requisition 158817988 Created Document 159404807
Estimated Value 12,826.00 USD Payment Terms  - 

Bid and Evaluation
Respond by Proxy Allow Use Panel Questionnaire No
Sealed Bid Yes Auto Score No
  Cost Analysis No
Alternate Items No   

Visibility and Communication
Visible to Public Yes
Enter a short description for this public event
Magnetic Flow Meter

Commodity Codes
None Added

Event Dates
Time Zone CDT/CST - Central Standard Time (US/Central)
Released  - 
Open 6/10/2022 12:00 AM CDT
Close 6/15/2022 2:00 PM CDT
Sealed Until 6/15/2022 2:00 PM
  Show Sealed Bid Open Date to Supplier 
Q&A Close 6/14/2022 10:00 AM CDT



Buyer Attachments
Bid Information for 
02-TAMU-ITB-3669.pdf

Bid Information for 
02-TAMU-ITB-3669.pdf

../Attachments/Bid Information for 
02-TAMU-ITB-3669.pdf

Newest TAMU-Bid Terms and 
Conditions - February 2021-.pdf

Newest TAMU-Bid Terms and 
Conditions - February 2021-.pdf

../Attachments/Newest TAMU-Bid 
Terms and Conditions - February 
2021-.pdf



Questions  Supplier Response Is Required 

Page 1
Group 1
1.1 Delivery Terms: Quote delivery time, upon receipt of each order 
 Text (Multi-Line)
 

1.2 Prepaid and Included in the unit cost. All equipment must be fully insured against loss and 
damage during shipping. 

 Yes/No
 

1.3
Please provide Export Classification under United States Export-Controlled Regulation. If 
items are Export Controlled please provide ECCN and HTS numbers. UML category for 
ITAR items. 

 Text (Multi-Line)
 

1.4 Custom Charges - If TAMU is responsible for any applicable US Custom Charges. 
 Dropdown List (Pick One)

 
Yes
No
Not Applicable 

 

1.5 If Custom Charges apply, please list what are they? 
 Text (Multi-Line)
 

1.6 Additional Charges - Shall be outlined here in: any additional charges not specified in this 
invitation for bid shall become the responsibility of the vendor. 

 Text (Multi-Line)
 

1.7 Educational Discount: Provide any or all applicable discounts on the items listed. 
 Text (Multi-Line)
 

1.8
Alternate Submissions Texas A&M University will consider "alternate submissions" provided they meet 
or exceed the specifications of the equipment listed. Alternate submissions shall include all manufacturer
make and model information, as well as all literature and cut sheet as necessary. Texas A&M University 
reserves the right to determine equality, and all TAMU decisions shall be final.

 File Upload
 

1.9
Vendor Contact Information: 
Name, Phone and fax number and email address of the individual who will be servicing this 
account. 

 Text (Multi-Line)
 

1.10 If you are registered on the Central Master Bidders List, select your ethnicity and gender. 
 Multiple Choice (Pick One)

 

Asian - Male
Asian-Female
Black-Male
Black-Female
Hispanic-Male
Hispanic-Female
Women Owned
Disabled Veteran
Non-Hub
Native Indian-Male
Native Indian-Female

 

1.11
VPAT (Voluntary Product Accessibility Template) maybe required for this TAMU purchase. If applicable, 
the awarded vendor shall be required to submit a VPAT before a Purchase Order is issued. If you 
already have a VPAT, please attach to Supplier Attachments Tab.



 File Upload
 

1.12
If vendors terms and conditions differ is the following language ok to use? Where TAMU 
terms and conditions differ from those of the vendor the vendors terms shall be enforceable 
only to the extent allowed by the laws of The State of Texas. 

 Yes/No



Product Line Items  Required Product Line 
Items 

Group P1

# Item Name, Commodity 
Code, Description Qty. UOM Target Price Allow 

Alternates
Requested 
Delivery

P1.1 MAGNETIC 
FLOWMETER 1 EA - Each  -   - 

 

99900288 - Maintenance and Repair of Equipment | 5512 / MCCROMETER FPI MAGNETIC FLOWMETER
SIZE = 24". CABLING LENGTH = 25 FEET. TAG = CUP Central CHW Supply
Include:
Mounting Hardware
AC converter with dual 4-20mA output
Dual submersible cables with quick connects at sensor
stainless steel body
316SS electrodes
NSF approved fusion bonded epoxy coating
2” stainless steel ball valve
2” x close stainless steel nipple



���������	
��
���������������������������������������� ! "#�� �$%� &����'��(�)�*����)+��������(���'���������������'��������������������(���������+��,(��-,�����*�����.���������',���(��'�������*�����/�

012��3�45�6

78(�����/���-,���'����9:9� ;<==>��?@�A�B4?CDE�F�AG�1DD�H@D��I�H�2@D1A�4J��1J���A1A@A��H�D1A�J2�A4�C@HBG1��J2��J�AG��KA1A��45�L�M1���J�1���A�4J�A4�AG��H�N@�H�?�JA��45�AG���54H?O�9:P� 0H�B�J2�?@�A�Q��N@4A���4J�1�RC�H�@J�AS�Q1���I��MA�J����1���J��B1A��O�TJE�AH1������B4@JA���JBD@����?@�A�Q���A�?�U���1J�����@BA���5H4?��MA�J����CH�B��O�VJ�A�0H�B����G1DD�24��HJ��J�AG�����JA�45��MA�J��4J��HH4H�O��;<==>��2@1H1JA����CH4�@BA�4H���H��B��455�H���F�DD�?��A�4H��MB�����C�B�5�B1A�4J���JBD@����1��C1HA�45�AG���<J��A1A�4J�54H�;���W<X;YO�9:Z� ;�����G4@D��Q���@Q?�AA����D�BAH4J�B1DDE���1�AG��T22��;@E��[CH4B@H�?�JA�CD1A54H?I�4H�1��4AG�HF�����J�AH@BA��O��<5�1DD4F��I�?1�D���Q�����G4@D��Q��CD1B����J�1���C1H1A���J��D4C�I�B4?CD�A�DE�1J��CH4C�HDE����JA�5���O�;����?@�A�Q��H�B������QE�AG��L>\TK�T]̂ �=>0T�L̂ >_L�̀X�0�̀ aV�>̂ >_L�K>�b<a>K�4J�4H�Q�54H��AG��G4@H�1J���1A���C�B�5����54H�AG��Q���4C�J�J2O�9:c� ;������JA���1�VOKO�04�A1D�K�H��B�I�?@�A�@���AG��1��H�����J��B1A����J�AG��<J��A1A�4J�54H�;��O��X4H���D���HE���H��B��4H�G1J����D���H����H�N@�H�J2�1��AH��A�1��H���I�@���dd�T2H4J4?E��41�I�a4DD�2��KA1A�4JI�L\�eefgdO�9:h� i1A��Q����F�DD�J4A�Q��B4J����H���@J��H�1JE�B�HB@?�A1JB��O�9:j� ;�����G4@D��Q��N@4A���RXÒO;O����A�J1A�4JI�5H��2GA�CH�C1���1J��1DD4F��S�4H�R=�D���H���=@AE�01��OS��<5�N@4A�J2�5H��2GA�4AG�HF���I��G4F��M1BA���D���HE�B4�A�1J��FG4�Q�1H��B4�A��5�J4A��JBD@�����J�@J�A�CH�B�O�9:k� ;���CH�B���1H��H�N@��A���A4�Q��5�H?�54H�1�?�J�?@?�45�d��1E��15A�H�Q���4C�J�J2��1A�O��l=��B4@JA�5H4?�D��Al�Q����1H��J4A�1BB�CA1QD��@JD����H�N@��A��O�a1�G����B4@JA�F�DD�J4A�Q��B4J����H����J���A�H?�J�J2�AG��D4F�Q��O�TDD�B1�G����B4@JA��F�DD�Q��A1m�J��5��1HJ��O�9:n� T��1�;<==>��H��C4J��J2�A4�AG����J��A1A�4J�54H�Q��I�@C4J��@Q?����4J�45�E4@H�H��C4J��I�H�21H�D����45�AG��54H?1A�45�E4@H��@Q?����4JI�E4@�1J��AG���JA�AE�E4@�H�CH���JA�1H��12H���J2�A4�AG��A�H?��1J��B4J��A�4J��CH���JA���G�H��JO�9:o� ;���?1E�J4A�Q��1DA�H���4H�1?�J����15A�H�4C�J�J2�A�?�O��TJE�1DA�H1A�4J��?1���Q�54H��4C�J�J2�A�?��?@�A�Q���J�A�1D���QE�;<==>��4H�1@AG4H�U���12�JA�45�;<==>�O��_4�Q���?1E�Q��F�AG�H1FJ�15A�H�4C�J�J2�A�?��F�AG4@A�1CCH4�1D�QE�AG��L>\TK�T]̂ �=>0T�L̂ >_L�̀X�0�̀ aV�>̂ >_L�K>�b<a>KO�9:9p�0@HBG1����?1���54H�@���QE�L>\TK�T]̂ �1H���M�?CA�5H4?�KA1A��K1D���A1M�1J��X���H1D�>MB����A1MO��=4�J4A��JBD@���A1M��J�Q��O�L1M�>M�?CA�4J�a�HA�5�B1A��F�DD�Q��5@HJ��G���QE�L>\TK�T]̂ �@C4J�H�N@��AO�9:99�L>\TK�T]̂ �H���H����AG��H�2GA�A4�1BB�CA�4H�H�q�BA�1DD�4H�1JE�C1HA�45�1JE�Q��I�F1����?�J4H�A�BGJ�B1D�A����1J��1F1H��AG��Q���A4�Q��A���H���AG���JA�H��A��45�AG��KA1A�O�9:9P�0H�5�H�JB���?1E�Q��2���J�A4�Q����C@H�@1JA�A4�L�M1��r4��HJ?�JA�a4���s��tuuOggt[gu��WBG�Bm�1JE�AG1A�1H��1CCD�B1QD�Yv�wxxy� 0H4�@BA��45�C�H�4J��F�AG�?�JA1D�4H�CGE��B1D����1Q�D�A����wxxy� >J�H2E��55�B��JA�CH4�@BA��wxxy� �@QQ�H�U���1�CG1DA�C1��J2�?1A�H�1D�wxxy� L�M1��1J��VJ�A���KA1A���CH4�@BA��1J��L�M1����H��B���W0H�5�H�JB��2���J�A4�L�M1��;<==>��1J��K�H��B�[=��1QD��b�A�H1JY�wxxy� ��BEBD��I�H�?1J@51BA@H��I�4H��J��H4J?�JA1DDE���J��A����CH4�@BA��wxxy� 01C�H�B4JA1�J�J2�H�BEBD���5�Q�H��wxxy� ��BEBD���?4A4H�4�D�1J��D@QH�B1JA��wxxy� 0H4�@BA��1J����H��B���5H4?��B4J4?�B1DDE���CH������4H�QD�2GA���1H�1��wxxy� 0H4�@BA��CH4�@B���1A�51B�D�A����D4B1A���4J�54H?�HDE�B4JA1?�J1A���CH4C�HAE�

wxxy� b�J�4H��AG1A�?��A�4H��MB����1�H�N@1D�AE��A1J�1H���wxxy� a4JAH1BA4H��CH4����J2�244���45�G�2G�H�J@AH�A�4J1D��1D@��9:9Z�LG��A�D�CG4J��J@?Q�H�54H�XT\��@Q?����4J�45�Q�������zez[fgu[dfO�L>\TK�T]̂ ��G1DD�J4A�Q��H��C4J��QD��54H�51�D@H��45��D�BAH4J�B��N@�C?�JA�4H�4C�H1A4H��HH4HO�i1A�I��DD�2�QD�I��JB4?CD�A�I�4H�4AG�HF����J4J[H��C4J�����Q����F�DD�J4A�Q��B4J����H��O�9:9c�<JN@�H����C�HA1�J�J2�A4�<X;��?@�A��JBD@���AG��<X;�J@?Q�H�1J��4C�J�J2��1A�O�{8��������������|��TJE�B1A1D42@�I�QH1J��J1?��4H?1J@51BA@H�H}��H�5�H�JB��@�����J�AG��<J��A1A�4J�54H�;��������BH�CA����4JDEI�J4A�H��AH�BA���I�1J�����@����A4��J��B1A��AEC��1J�N@1D�AE�����H��O�;����4J�QH1J���45�D�m��J1A@H��1J��N@1D�AE�F�DD�Q�B4J����H���@JD����4AG�HF�����C�B�5���O�<5�Q����J2�4J�4AG�H�AG1JH�5�H�JB�I�Q����G4@D���G4F�?1J@51BA@H�HI�QH1J��4H�AH1���J1?�I1J��4AG�H����BH�CA�4J�45�AG��CH4�@BA�455�H��O�<5�4AG�H�AG1J�QH1J�W�Y�C�B�5�������455�H��I��DD@�AH1A�4J��1J��B4?CD�A�����BH�CA�4J�45CH4�@BA�455�H���1H��H�N@��A���A4�Q��?1���C1HA�45�AG��Q��O�<5;<==>��A1m���1J��MB�CA�4J�A4��C�B�5�B1A�4J��4H�H�5�H�JB���1A1��JG���4H�G�H�Q��I�;<==>��F�DD�Q��H�N@�H���A4�5@HJ��G�QH1J��J1?��IJ@?Q�H�I��ABOI�1���C�B�5�����J�AG��<J��A1A�4J�54H�;���W<X;YOP:9� TDD��A�?���G1DD�Q��J�F�1J��@J@���I��JBD@��J2�B4JA1�J�H���@�A1QD��54H��G�C?�JA�1J���A4H12�I�@JD����4AG�HF�����J��B1A����J�<X;O�H̀1D�12H��?�JA��A4�AG��B4JAH1HE�F�DD�J4A�Q��H�B42J�U��O�P:P� TDD��D�BAH�B1D��A�?��?@�A�?��A�1DD�1CCD�B1QD��̀K~T��A1J�1H���1J��H�2@D1A�4J�I�1J��Q�1H�AG��1CCH4CH�1A��D��A�J2�5H4?�ViI�X̂ �a�4H�_>̂ TO�P:Z� K1?CD��I�FG�J�H�N@��A��I�?@�A�Q��5@HJ��G���5H���45��MC�J���A4�L>\TK�T]̂ O�<5�J4A����AH4E����J��M1?�J1A�4JI�AG�E�F�DD�Q��H�A@HJ���A4�AG��;<==>�I�@C4J�H�N@��AI�1A�;<==>�����MC�J��O�>1BG��1?CD���G4@D��Q��?1Hm���F�AG�;<==>�}��J1?��1J��1��H���I�1J��L>\TK�T]̂ �Q���J@?Q�HO�=4�J4A��JBD4����J�4H�1AA1BG�Q���A4��1?CD�O�P:c� L>\TK�T]̂ �F�DD�J4A�Q��Q4@J��QE�1JE�4H1D��A1A�?�JA�4H�H�CH���JA1A�4J�B4JAH1HE�A4�AG��FH�AA�J��C�B�5�B1A�4J��45�AG���<X;O�P:h� ^1J@51BA@H�H}���A1J�1H��F1HH1JAE��G1DD�1CCDE�@JD����4AG�HF�����A1A����J�AG��<X;O��8����(���|�<5�AF4�4H�?4H��H��C4J����H�B�����AG���1?���B4H��15A�H��1D@1A�4JI�AG��1F1H��F�DD�Q��Q1����4J�AG��54DD4F�J2�CH�5�H�JB��O0H�4H�AE�45�AG��BD1�?���CH�5�H�JB���G1DD�Q��2���J��J�AG����N@�JB�D��A���Q�D4F�WBG�Bm�1JE�AG1A�1CCDEYvwxxy�L�M1��T2H�B@DA@H1D�0H4�@BAwxxy�L�M1��0H4�@BAwxxy�L�M1��;<==>��1J��K�H��B�[=��1QD��b�A�H1Jwxxy�L�M1��;<==>�wxxy�VOKO�0H4�@BA<5�CH�B�J2�1J��CH�5�H�JB���1H���N@1DI�1F1H��F�DD�Q����A�H?�J���QEA4���J2�1�B4�J�F�AG�AF4�F�AJ������A4�4��H����AG��A��[QH�1m�J21BA���AEOa4J���A�JA�1J��B4JA�J@���A���Q����J2�B4@D��B1@���H�q�BA�4J�45�Q���QE�L>\TK�T]̂ �1J�
4H��J���A�21A�4J�54H�1JA�AH@�A���4D1A�4J�O�8��)����+c:9� ;����G4@D���G4F�J@?Q�H�45��1E��H�N@�H���A4�CD1B��?1A�H�1D��JH�B����J2�12�JBE}������2J1A���D4B1A�4J�@J��H�J4H?1D�B4J��A�4J�O�X1�D@H��A4��A1A����D���HE�A�?��4QD�21A���;<==>��A4�B4?CD�A����D���HE��J�tg�B1D�J�1H��1E�O�VJH�1D��A�B1DDE��G4HA�4H�D4J2���D���HE�CH4?�����?1E�B1@���Q���A4�Q�����H�21H���O�c:P� <5���D1E����54H����JI�;<==>���G1DD�2����FH�AA�J�J4A�B��A4�L>\TK�T]̂ O�L>\TK�T]̂ �G1��AG��H�2GA�A4��MA�J����D���HE��1A��54H��1D���H�1�4J�O�=�51@DA��J�CH4?�������D���HEI�F�AG4@A�1BB�CA���H�1�4J�I�4H�51�D@H��A4�?��A��C�B�5�B1A�4J�I�1@AG4H�U���L>\TK�T]̂ �A4�C@HBG1����@CCD�����D��FG�H��1J��BG1H2��5@DD��JBH�1��I��5�1JEI��J�B4�A�1J��G1J�D�J2�A4���51@DA�J2�;<==>�O�



����������	��


�������������������������������������������������������������������������������� !� "#�$�� %�#���&'��%&()%�#���!�%*+(�!,�
�
� $������-��������������������������������.�������������-/���������������������������������������-��������������������������� !� "#,�01�2345678293�:3;�86484<�� ��������������������=����������������������������-���� !� "#���������>����������������������������������������,� ������?������ !� "#����������������������������������-�@+$$�%A!������������������������������������������������������������,�����������������������������������������������������������������������������.������������������������,��+���������������������������������������������>��������������������������B�������������������������������/�������������������������������������������������������������������������-�����@+$$�%,��C�������������������������������������=����������������������������-/������� !� "#D��������/��������������������@+$$�%����������������������������@+$$�%D!����.������>�����,��E����������������-�����������������������������������,�F1�G2;;6H�:II2HJ:8293<��!��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������-��������������������/���������@+$$�%������������������������������������,�@-����������������������>��/�����@+$$�%������-���������������K�L�M� ����@+$$�%��������������/����������������/��������������������������-������������������-��������������������-/�������������-����/�����/�����/��������-/�����������������/�����/������/��������������������������������������������������������������������,�L�N� '�����������>�(������������,��+��@+$$�%��������>����������-����=�������������>���'�����������>�O(�������PQP/���>�����>�(���R/������@+$$�%����������������������������������-������B��������������-����������-�����������O������R���>�����������@+$$�%�����>����������������-������������������O������R���>��,�L��� �����������@+$$�%�������������/������������/�����������������������������������������-�����@+$$�%/������-������������������������/��������������������������������������������������������������������!����/�������������!�������PS,TP/������B,/���>���@������������(��������(���/��������'������� ���������E���/�������������������������-�������������-�������������������-�����������������-����������������������������������������������,�L�
� ��� !� "#���-��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������-��������������������������������������������������-�����������������������������������������������������B��������������������������������������������������������,������UVWXY�Z[\V]̂_V̂ �̀a[bV���B�����������������������������K��c)�����!�������dPSS,TTe/�UVWXY�Z[\V]̂_V̂ �̀a[bV/�����������������������������������������������������������-�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������.�������������������������������-���������������������-�������������������������������������������������,f�L�g� ����@+$$�%�������������/���������-/�����������������������!����������>��/��������������������/�����������������-�������������������������������/��������/������/��������/������������������/��������/����������������/��������-����������������������@+$$�%������-������/������-��/��������������/����������������@+$$�%���������>���������������������������������������������,�L�L� ������������!��������dPTQ,TTh�����ddSd,iTj���>���C����������(���/�@+$$�%���������������-���-��������������������������������������������������������-�����/�����������������������������������B�������>�����������������������������������������!����������>��,�L�k� @+$$�%�������������������-��������������������������������lli,TTj��������C����������(���/�������������������������������>������������������!����������-,�+����������lli,TTj��������/�@+$$�%�����������������������������������������������������������������������������K�� �������'�������>�������K�� � � � �� �������!����� ����-K��� � � � �

� $�������!���������������!����� ����-K�� � � �� ��������������@+$$�%K��� � � � �� $������������-����������@+$$�%K�� � � �L�m� @+$$�%����������������-������C����������(����dPSS,eeeP/����������������������������������������������������������������!����������>��,�L�n� @+$$�%��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������-��������!����� ������D��&�����/������-����������������-/��������������������������������������������������������������������,�@+$$�%���������������������������������-����������!����� ������D��&�������������������������������������������������������������������/�����������������������������������B������,�@+$$�%�����������������������������������������������������-����������������������������������-��-������������������������@+$$�%�����������B���������������������������������������-�������������������,�o1�793Ip27823q�86HJ4�r�793;282934<�� �-��������������������������������������������������������������������������@+$$�%������������-���������������������������������������������,��s:H323qt��!)(u���%#!� $�(&$+�+&!�# v�%�!)E��+�$+!w) E+'+( �+&�&'��u��@+$,�O�,C,�@+$!�x+�u��u��E x!�&'� �!� ���&�u�%��u ���� !/�%�w)+%�#��!�'&%��%�� v#��/�E+#+� �+&!�&�%�#�$+�!/���(,�y1�:s:H;�9I�7938H:78<�� ����������������+'@��������������������������������� !� "#���������������������/������������������������������������������������+'@,�@�������������������������������������-����������������������������?���������������������������,�������������������������������/�������������������������������������������������!����������>��,�z1�5:{J638<�� ��������������������������?��/�������������������������������-����������������������,���� !� "#���������������������-������������-����������-����������������jT������������-��������������������������������������������������������������,�|}1�5:86384�9H�795{H2q~84<������@+$$�%���������������������� !� "#�����������������������������������������������������-������,�||1�G2;;6H�:442q3J6384<��@+$$�%������-������������������������-����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������)������!������PS�),!,(, ,�!�������P/������B,�OPiQjR/�������������������������������������������������!����������>��/����,�@��,�"�(���,�(���� ��,�!��,�PS,TP/������B,�OPilQR,�|�1�5�Gp27�23I9HJ:8293<��@+$$�%���.������������������ !� "#������������������������-������-�����������������+����������� ��/�(�������SSd/���>���C����������(���/��������������������-���B����������������������������������������������� ��������/��������������-�����������������������������������B�������-��������������>������,��)������� !� "#D������������B����/�@+$$�%�������������-��������������������������������������������>���������������������������-�������������������������������������������� !� "#,�@+$$�%���.������������������ !� "#���-������B�������������������-������������-��>������� ����������������+�����������������������������������!�������ddlP,dSjO�ROPR/���>���C����������(���,��������B�������������!�����������/�(�������SSd/���>���C����������(���/���-�����-��������� �������������@+$$�%������������������ ������������������������������@+$$�%�.�������-����������������-���������������-����������B���������������������������,�|�1�;6p23��638�7~2p;�4�559H8�9Gp2q:82934<�� ����������������������������������������jT���-�������B����������-��������������������������������������-������������������������������������������/��������/������������/�������������������������������������������������dS��������������������������������������-������������������������������������������������������������-/����������/����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������-��������������������������������������-��>������������B����-,������UVWXY��X_����a[bV���B�����������������������������K�c)�����!�������djP,TTl/�UVWXY�



����������	��


������������������������������������������������������������� ������! ������������"���#���������������������!���������������������������������!����������������������������������������������"#����������$��%��������������������������#�"�!�����#�������������"#����#�"�!��%�������������������������������������� ����&'�()*�+,-./0�1.20/.34��567789�������������#��"�%���������������!���:;�8<�����=���������%��������� ��������������� �������8<�����>�#������������9�� ��������?8>9@������6�������������A����������>�#��?6A>9@�������"��������������!���:;��<�������%��������� �������&��>����������� �������������������������A�<���>BC�:��������"�?A8D>;�>BC@��"������"������������$��������������<������������������������������������������������������������"�?EC��������'@��<��������#�"�!�������������"��������!"�A8D>;�>BC&��567789����������������%�������������������#�$���������!������A8D>;�>BC���"��<����������������C���������%���� �������������#����A8D>;�>BC���������<����F�������������� ����������C��������������!�����������#�A8D>;�>BC�����%�������������������������� ���C������������%���������"��������������� ���������������������������������C������������A8D>;�>BC&��567789������������!�����������#�����������������<������������������G ��������#�����������������:;�H�����#���������"������������������������#������%����A8D>;�>BC�����������������"����� ���C��������&��6�������������������"�� �����������#�����<���������������� ���������:&;&�8<�����=�������9�� ���������567789���������������A8D>;�>BC�%���������<������������������������������������ ������������#�"���� ������������������������������������������ ���������������������#���&�(I*�J+2K./�L11+MM4��567789�����!"���$��%���������������!����"������#��"�%���������������!���A8D>;�>BC������������ ������������������������������������#���������� �����! ��������#�������N������"�����������������"�������������� ���"������������ ���������������������%�������������������������������!��� ��������������������������� ��������G �����!"�A8D>;�>BC&�O���� ����������������������������������P������>�������=������������6����#�������������������������#�����������# ���!���������������#� �� �����Q���������� ������� !������������!���������������������������%����������������"�!������������#��������#�"����� ���! �����������#�����������������%���N����������"����������!��������#������?���������� ���"�� #!������R����������������� ���� #!������� ������� ��������������@S���������� ����������"�?����������������;�������TU&VUW��������A�<���8� �������=���@S�����#��������������&��C�������=��������6����#��������������#����������������������!"�A8D>;�>BC����!������������������������� ���������#������������#����������A8D>;�>BC������ �������!����"����%�����%� ������ �����������G ���������A8D>;�>BC&�6������������567789���� ����!��������!��������������������=���������������R���C�������=��������6����#���������A8D>;�>BC�?EA8D>;�>BC�6����#�����'@��567789�%����$����������������A8D>;�>BC�6����#�����������������������������������������#����������������������G �����!"�A8D>;�>BC������������ �������������� ���&��>�������<����������������"����#����������������>����#�����567789�������������� �������A8D>;�>BC�6����#������������������������������G ���������������������������A8D>;�>BC�6����#����������!����������"��&��567789�������#���"������������������������������� !������������������ �������A8D>;�>BC�6����#�����������"���������������%����������#�����!"�567789�����������������������������A8D>;�>BC�� �� ������������>����#����������������������� �����&��;�� ���567789�������#���"������������������������������ !��������������G ����������A8D>;�>BC�6����#������� ����������� ������������>����#������������������!�� ��������567789X���%��� ������������� ���������������������&��567789���������#��"�%�����������#����������������������"�A8D>;�>BC����F������� ��������#�����������!�����������>����#���&��O��� ��������#��"�%����������G ���#������������������������#��������<������������������� ��������������!�����%������� ���������������������������>����#�����������������!����"�����567789��������������"�A8D>;�>BC�6����#���������#�A8D>;�>BC������������������������������������?T@�"����&�5��������������������������������������������#�������������������������� ���&�;�� �����������������������������������������"���������!�����������������%��������������#������������!�� ����������������������������������������������%������YW��� ��������"��������������&��;�� ���567789�����������������������A8D>;�>BC�

6����#��������������G ����������!��������������A8D>;�>BCX��������������������&��O �������567789������������!������������������������ ���"�!���������������"����A8D>;�>BC&��A8D>;�>BCX�������������������������!��������������!��Z����7��$�=�������?�������$[��# &�� S�?V\V@�]WTF]̂__@&�Z����7��$�=�����������!������������YWR\&�;�� ���"�!����������������������������������!�����������������������������������������A8D>;�>BC�����A8D>;�>BCX��=�����6����#������;�� ���"�̀�������?����[��# &�� @&�(a*�L11+MM�bc�d2KdJdKeL3M�fd0g�KdMLbd3d0d+M4��567789����������������%�������������������������������������#���������� �����������������������������#���������� #��������������� ��������������������������A8D>;�>BC� ����������>����#����?�����������"������E869�'@���#��"�%���������������!�����G ���#������������������A�����U��=�������YÛ��������h�i�j�k��ljmn�mo�����������A�����U��=�������Y_p��qY_p&\_��������h�i�j�k��ljmn�mo�������?���� �����Q���!"�=�������Y_TW��; !��������C��������h�i�j�r�o�nl��lm�����@&��A�������<�����567789�!���#����%�������������869��������"���������������������������#��"������567789����������������%����������������%�������������������A8D>;�>BC���������?U@�������#�������������"���#������������?Y@�������������869��%������%�869�&�(s*�MeM0Ld2Lbd3d0c4��A8D>;�>BC�:t6P89;6Au������##�����������#� ��� ������!����"������������&��; �������������������������������������"����� ��������� ����������������������������������#���#�Q�������#�������������������#���������������������<����������!��&��A8D>;�>BC�:t6P89;6Au���G �����567789X������������������#� ��� ������!����"�������������!"������#���������"�!�������������������������� �����������567789X��� ������!����"���������������������#������"�� ������!������� ������������&�O����<�#��������������������� ����������!������#�567789�%�����#�"�!�����"���!�������� ��!����������������?�!����������@���� �������G ��#�������567789�������"F������������������� ������567789����������������������������$�����������$���<�����#��������&�(v*�KdM-e0+�/+M.3e0d.24��567789�# ��� ����������� �������� �������������������������=�������YYp_��������A�<���H�����#����=�����������#�������������������� ����������� ����������>����#���������������G ����������G ���������� �����������������%����=�������U_\��A�<���=�������������������9�#������=���&��567789�# ���� !#���%�����������������������#����!�������������������������:��������"�=���������̀��������A8D>;�>BC�:t6P89;6Au&�(w*�x./1+�yLz+e/+4��t�����������"�%����!�����!��������������!���������� ����������>����#����?�������������"#�����!���������@������� ����"����!����"������������������"�������"�������������#����������"���� ���%������������� ��������� �������!"����������������"����������������<�����������������������������#�����"����� ���������!����������!"������ ���������������#����������� ����!"����O�����C�{� �����<�������������<�����������������������!��������������!����������%� ����������� ����������������������������������#�����%� ����������������������������O�����C�{� �������������� ����&��O�����C�{� ����������������N�U@���������H��S�Y@�%��S�̂@����?�@������������#S�W@������S�T@��<��������S�p@���� ���������������������� ���%���� ����#���������� �������������������������������S�\@����� ��������������������S�]@�����$�?�@S�V@����������������������������������������������S�U_@����$� ��������##�������������#�������������� ��������������������������!"�����������#�������������������?!���������������������@S�UU@������� �������!"�������#��������� ����������?!���������������������@S�UY@�������������� � ���������������"���� �����"�!��"���������������{ ����������S�Û@����������� �!�������������� ���%���� ����#������������������!���������������� ���������S�UW@������#��?�@�������#��?�@�����������������������������������������#������"?���@S�����UT@���"��������� ��������� #��������������������������! ��%��������!�"���������������!����������������������"�%�����������#���������������������%�����!"������<���������������������!���� �������������� �������"���� ��!������������#�&��; ����<� ������#�������#�����%����!���������������"���������<���������� ��������������O�����C�{� ��������?�@��� ������������� ����������"����������#����������������������������������������"����������� ����� ���O�����C�{� ��������?�@������� ������������ ������ ��������������������������������������������������������� ���O�����C�{� ��������?�@��������������#������!��������?�@&��|�����������������������"X������ ����������"����������#������ �����O�����C�{� ���# ���!��������%��������



�����������

	��
���������������	���
�����		������������������������
����
�	����������	��������	��������
����������������
���������������������������������
������	��������	��������
��� ������
��������������	������!�����	�"#
�����������������"������	��	����
����������
�
������������������
�����������	��������	���$%&'())*+�,*+-(.(,/-(01�+*2/+)(12�'03,0--(12�(4+/*56����	
��������789:;<=�>>?@A�B<C9D�EFG<=HI<H;�7FJ<!�KLMMNO���	�����
�KLMMNO�P�����
�������		���"���"�����L
	�������Q�����������"�����L
	�����	��������R�	�������"���
�������	���
���	��	��	�����	������KLMMNO�����������
���
���	���
���	��	��	�����	���������RNSTU�TV����"������	��������������"�������������������
���	������������
�������	����$W&'())*+�,*+-(.(,/-(01�+*2/+)(12�'X4(1*44�Y(-Z�,*+-/(1�,0X1-+(*4�/1)�0+2/1([/-(0146����	
��������\]̂_89:;<=�̀A�789:;<=�>>a>A�B<C9D�EFG<=HI<H;�7FJ<�KLMMNO���	�����
�KLMMNO��
������������������
���

������U����!�L	����	�����	�������		�	�
���	�������������KLMMNO�����������
���
���	���
���	��	��	�����	���������RNSTU�TV����"������	��������������"�������������������
���	������������
�������	����$$&b+0Z('(-(01�01�,01-+/,-4�+*5/-*)�-0�b*+4014�(1c05c*)�(1�ZXd/1�-+/..(,e(126��T�
����������"���"�������������������	����	��������	���!����������������	������	���������	���
���������	��"��
���������������
����������"!������������
��	���
��������������	������������"�����	
������!���	������������f"��	���	�����	�����������������������������	����	�!���
���������������������"������
��	���������������	����
����	���	��	������������������	������������T������	����	��
��������������	�g��	�����
�������
�
���������
���������������������
��������h�ij���	�U�������QPkk�llmP!�B<C9D�EFG<=HI<H;�7FJ<!����������	���	�����
���������������������	���
���

������"�������������
������	�����	�����
�����������������	�����������
�������������	������������������
���������
�����	������"������	��������������"�������������������
���	������������
�������	����i$n&10-�*5(2('5*�.0+�+*Z(+*6��KLMMNO��
�	�
���
���������
�	�����������"��
���	����������������	����	���"�R�o�
�TV��U"
���������	�����������������
���������"�����R�o�
�TV��U"
�����
� ���N��������	�O���	���
������������U"
��������"�pQ�lQ!�U�������q��� ��f�����	������������
�	�g��	��������"�����	����
���	���	���������������
��	���"�	�
��������	�������$r&20c*+1(12�5/Y6��R���������"�������
�T�	������������������	
���	��������������
�T�	������!���������������������������!������	
������	��	�����!����f��	��	�����s��	����!�	������
!��	�����	�
!�	����
!������
!���������	�	���������	����
�	������!�
����������	������������	�������"�����t��
�������������������
��������U��������R�o�
�$u&c*1X*6����	
��������U�������vk�Pv!�B<C9D�wJ]_9;xFH�7FJ<!���������	���"�
��������������
��RNSTU�TV��
���������K	���
�t����"!�R�o�
�$y&,01.5(,-�0.�(1-*+*4-6��K"��o�����������z�	��������������
�T�	������!�KLMMNO������������	
���
�������������������KLMMNO���	�����
!��������������
�������
����	��	����	
���!���	���	
�����	���	��	�����!��������	�"����	������	�����
��
������
������	����������!�����	������"������	��	"!���������������
���������	�������������������!���������	����R���R�o�
�TV��j����	
��"�U"
�����{RT�jU|���	�RT�jU�K��	�����O�����
!���	���"�����"��!��	���	
��!����
��
��	"��
���"�������������	������	���"�RNSTU�TV��j L}NOULR~��	�RT�jU!���
���	�����	�����	�����������������	�
������������	��������
�T�	������!��	��������
�	����
�������������
�T�	�������	����
!��	������"���������	����
!�	����	���������!����	�����



 
 

 

 
DIVISION OF FINANCE 
 
DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
 

 

 

AggieBid #02-TAMU-ITB-3669 
 

 
 

Texas A&M University is seeking bids to provide a Magnetic Flow Meterfor the 
Department of Utilities and Energy Services per the terms, conditions, and 
specifications herein and for AggieBid #02-TAMU-ITB-3669. 
 
Manufacturer and Part Number listed is for reference purposes only. 
 
 
QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS INVITATION FOR BID:  
 
Any questions or concerns regarding this invitation for bid shall be directed to: 
 

Sharon Parks, Buyer I 
Texas A&M University  
Department of Procurement Services 
Email: sharonp@tamu.edu 
 

 
 

TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY BEST VALUE CRITERIA 
 
In accordance with Texas Education Code 51.9335, Texas A&M University shall make the award 
based on, but not limited to, the following best value criteria: 
- The purchase price; 
- The reputation of the vendor and of the vendor's goods or services; 
- The quality of the vendor's goods or services; 
- The extent to which the goods or services meet the institution's needs; 
- The vendor's past relationship with the institution; 
- The impact on the ability of the institution to comply with laws and rules relating to historically 

underutilized businesses and to the procurement of goods and services from persons with 
disabilities; 

- The total long-term cost to the institution of acquiring the vendor's goods or services; 
- Any other relevant factor that a private business entity would consider in selecting a vendor; 

and 
- The use of material in construction or repair to real property that is not proprietary to a single 

vendor unless the institution provides written justification in the request for bids for use of the 
unique material specified. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:sharonp@tamu.edu


Page 2 of 4 

C:\Users\sparks\Desktop\Bid Information for 02-TAMU-ITB-3669.doc 

Other relevant factors deemed necessary to evaluate the offer and determine the best value for 
the University: 

- Vendor’s ability to meet the minimum specifications; 

- Delivery requirement; 

- The quality, availability and adaptability of equipment offered to required application. 

- Minimum order;   

- References; 

- Escalation percentages 

- Sample(s), if requested 

- Presentation(s), if requested 

- Insurance Requirements 

 
By submitting a bid in response to this solicitation, bidder agrees to the selection and award 
process, and accepts Texas A&M University’s judgment and decision of award.  Texas A&M 
reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, waive informalities and technicalities, and 
accept the offer considered the most advantageous to the University.  Texas A&M reserves the 
right to make the decision as to the system, product or service best meets the minimum 
specifications and best suits the needs of the University.  The decision by Texas A&M University 
is final. 
 
Texas A&M University reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, or any part thereof, 
and to waive any technicalities or formalities in the bidding process and to make the award on 
what is considered to be the best value to the University. 
 
Texas A&M University must be confident that the needs of the University can be met. Texas 
A&M University will evaluate and make the award on the bid that is determined to be the best 
value to the state based on the criteria listed above. 
 
Texas A&M University reserves the right to add or remove items/products/services on this order 
at any time. Texas A&M shall seek a quote from awarded supplier to obtain pricing, then issue a 
change order with added or deleted items. 
 
 
SHIPPING:  
 
Quote F.O.B destination, freight prepaid and included in the cost. 
 
All equipment must be fully insured against loss and damage during shipping 
 
The equipment is to be delivered as a complete operational system. 
 
All manuals are to be delivered with the equipment and to be in English. 
 
Exact delivery location and date shall be coordinated with the department contact or their 
designee. The department contact or their designee shall be notified twenty four (24) hours 
before delivery. 



Page 3 of 4 

C:\Users\sparks\Desktop\Bid Information for 02-TAMU-ITB-3669.doc 

CANCELLATION:  
 
Texas A&M University reserves the right to cancel immediately due to non-performance. 
 
Upon award, this agreement is subject to cancellation without penalty, either in whole or in 
part, if funds are not appropriated by the Texas Legislature, or otherwise not made available to 
the using agency. 
 
Texas A&M University reserves the right to cancel with a thirty (30) day written notice. 
 
 
PERFORMANCE CRITERIA FOR ACCEPTANCE:  
 
To be accepted, the equipment must function properly at the end user’s site by meeting or 
exceeding the specifications outlined in the purchase order. 
 
If the equipment fails to function properly, the vendor shall be responsible to provide and carry 
out any and all diagnostics and repairs necessary to make the equipment operate correctly. Any 
costs associated with providing diagnostics and repair will be at vendor’s expense. All diagnostic 
test results shall be provided to the ordering department and only after the department verifies 
that specifications have been met will the equipment be considered acceptable. Original 
equipment manufacturer parts (OEM).   
 

 
WARRANTY:  
 
Vendor shall submit manufacturer’s warranty with equipment. 
 
Warranty is to begin upon the acceptance of equipment by Texas A&M University. 
 
 
PARKING:  
 
For questions concerning parking, call 979-845-9700 
 
All vehicles parked on the Texas A&M University campus shall properly display a valid Texas 
A&M University parking permit. 
 
The Texas A&M University Transportation Services supervises and coordinates all parking, 
transportation and traffic related functions on the campus 
 
Vendor shall be responsible for obtaining parking permits from Transportation Services and 
resolving, should they arise, any parking regulation disputes and violations. 
 



Page 4 of 4 

C:\Users\sparks\Desktop\Bid Information for 02-TAMU-ITB-3669.doc 

PAYMENT:  
 
Shall be Net 30 after receipt of invoice and product, and final acceptance as operational per the 
performance criteria outlined in the bid. Final acceptance is to be approved by the department 
contact or their designee. 
 
 


	1080711.pdf
	Newest TAMU-Bid Terms and Conditions - February 2021-.pdf
	Bid Information for 02-TAMU-ITB-3669.pdf



